UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

-		_	-
1.7			
		г	
	_	/_	/_

CLERK'S OFFICE
United States District Court
Eastern District of Tennessee
Date: Oct 08, 2024, 9:05 am

IN RE:)	No: SO-24-12
REOPENING OF THE JAMES H.)	
QUILLEN UNITED STATES)	
COURTHOUSE IN GREENEVILLE,)	
TENNESSEE)	
)	

STANDING ORDER

On September 30, 2024, the James H. Quillen United States Courthouse in Greeneville, Tennessee was closed due to a utilities outage resulting from flooding caused by Hurricane Helene. In light of the closure, on October 1, 2024, the Court entered Standing Order SO-24-11 temporarily closing the District Court Clerk's Office location in Greeneville. Utilities have now been restored, and the building is undergoing preparations to reopen to the public.

The Court ORDERS that the James H. Quillen United States Courthouse in Greeneville, Tennessee will reopen to the public on **Wednesday**, **October 9**, **2024**. Physical filings may be made at a drop box located at the District Court Clerk's Office intake counter on that day. The District Court Clerk's Office will resume normal operations on **Thursday**, **October 10**, **2024**.

SO ORDERED.

TRAVIS R. MCDONOUGH,

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE